

# REAR HUGGER ADAPTABLE TO SUZUKI GSXR1300 08'-12'

REF:4693



- 1- Dismount the original chainguard.
- 2- Remove the chain guide screw. Place the support (4) underneath the chain guide. Fix it with the original screw (2) and the supplied M6x15 allen screw (3).
- 3- Place the well nuts in the hugger drills.
- 4- Remove the rear brake line guide. Mount the offset supplied (10) using the M6x15 fasteners (9) supplied. Tight the original guide as the figure shows.
- 5- Mount the rear hugger using the M6x20 allen fasteners on the fixation brackets of the chainguard and on the support (4). On the opposite side, mount the bridle (1), in order for the metallic plate (7) remains in between the swing arm (6) and the rear hugger (8) using the allen screws M6x25, the M6 washers, and the M6 nuts (it is supplied a sticker foam to be placed on the interior part of the bridle as a protection). Tight the fixation, so the bridle can move to regulate the rear hugger.
- 6- Adjust the hugger with the tire through the regulation that the hardware offers and tight them all.
- 7- Check them periodically, and tight the fixations.
- 8- In case your motorcycle has other accessories, observe that it does not interfere with the hugger.

## Material supplied to assemble the hugger:

DESCRIPTION	QTY
Black M6x25 DIN1001 screws	2
Black M6x15 DIN1001 screws	2
Black M6x20 DIN1001 screws	3
M6 DIN9021 washers	2
M6 Nut (inserted)	1
M6 DIN6923 locknuts	2
Iron fittings	3
Wellnuts	5
Foam Sticker	1

